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INTHE DISTRICT COURT OF LITTLE ROGH, ARMWS

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
-) oL GIBTRCT COURT
. . ] . FINGT MINVISIgH
COUNTY OF PULASKI)

BEFORE: The Honorable Afice Lightle, District Judge, Gity of Little Rock, Arkansas

' AFFI DAV IT fFOR'-SEARCH ‘& 'SEIZURE WARRANT

'Comes Detectxve Everett Hoppcr of the Little Rock Police Department Robbcry Division, and on oath states
that she has. reasonablc cause to believe that in the premises located at 12201 Mara Lynn Rd. Apt. 4205, in
Little Rock, Pulaski- County, Arkansas, further described as a single family residence and said premises being
lived in by . Abdulbakim Muhammad there is certain property being concealed that is evidence of fruit of a
¢rime, contraband, evidcnee of the erime including but not limited to, weapons, ammunition, components for
Molotov cocktail, documents pertaining to the purchase of any weapons and ammunition, any documcnts
written about the crime, computers, cameras, photographs, video and audio recordings (taps, cd’s, dvd’s ect.)
and any items associated with the planning and exceution of this crime.

FACTS CONSTITUTING. REASONABLE CAUSE:

On 06-01-09 at approximately 1019 hrs officers responded to a shooting at the Army
" Recruiting Ccuter located at 9112 N Rodney Parham, Suite 133.° Witnesses advised that a black Ford
Explorer Sport Trac pulled up in front of the Army Recruiting Center and stopped at which time a black
male inside-the vehicle began shooting, firing several rounds before driving off the parkmg lot and heading
south bound-on North Rodney Parham Road.
Upon officers arrival they Jocated a white male (William Long DOB: 06-26-85) lying on the sidewaltk
in Iront of the Army Recruiting Center. Mr. Long-had been shot scvéral times. According to witnesses Mr.
.Long was standing outside in front of the Army Recruiting Center smoking a cigarctic when the shooting
-occurred. Officer. also located a black male (Quinton I Ezeagwula. BM DOB: 09-05-9Q) inside the Army
Recruxting Center, Mr. Ezcaqwula had been shot scveral times. According to witnesses Mr, Ezeagwnla had
been shot several times while standing inside the Army Recruiting Center. Both Mr. Long and Mr.
"Ezeaqwula-were transported by MEMS to Baptist Hospital where Mr. Long died from his injuries. Mr.
Ezeagwula admitted to the hospital and is listed in critical condition.

‘Witnesses at 9112 N Rodney Parham advised officers on the scene that the suspect vehicle involved in
the shooting fled the parking lot and was last seen heading south on North Rodney Parham Road. Officers
made a broadceast describing the suspect vehicle at which time patrol officers located the vchicle castbound on
I-630. Officers stopped the vchicle at the I-630 and 1-30 interchange. The driver and sole occupant of the
vehicle was then taken -into custody and identified as Abdulhakim Muhammad. While taking Mr. Muhammad
into custody officers obscrved several fircarms including an assault rifle, which was consistent with the shell
casing, recovered at the crime secne,

: o CONTINUED ON PAGE TWO
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LITTLE ROCK POLICE DEPARTMENT’

LOCATION OF SEARCH: 12201 MARA LYNN #4205
DATE OF SEARCH: 06-01-09 TIME SERVED: 1450 -, JIME-CONCLUDED: 1634
FIRRT Nviciny
SERVING OFFICERS/AGENCIES: LITTLE ROCK POLICE DETECTIVES: J.C. WHITE,
DEWANA PHILLIPS, TERRELL VAUGHN, EVERETT HOPPER, B. FLANNERY, KEN
BLANKENSHIP, JENNIFER HURD; CSSU STAN WILHITE, CSSU REAGAN ZOMAYA;
F.B.J SPECIAL AGENTS JAY WAGNON, TODD ADAMS; F.BL CART BECKY PASSMORE
INCIDENT NUMBER: 2009-61198
ITEMS SEIZED
ITEM # DESCRIPTION SEIZING OFFICER LOCATION FOUND PROP.TAGH
E1 ONE PARTIALROLL _ DET, VAUGEN  KITCHEN  RETAINED BY
OF DUCT TAPE COUNTER cssu
E2 1-QUART OF DET. VAUGHN  KITCHEN  RETAINED BY
KINGSFORD LIGHTER COUNTER CSSU
FLUID, ONE CAN OF
GLADE AIR
FRESHENER
E3 2-QUARTS OF OIL, 1- DET. INKITCHEN  RETAINED BY
~ QUART OF FLANNERY CABINET CSSU
KINGSFORD LIGHTER UNDER
FLUID, ONE GLASS COUNTER
BOTTLE
E-4 CD. DET.VAUGHN  ONT.V.IN  RETAINED BY
LIVING ROOM CSSU
ES CD.’S DET. VAUGHN ONT.V.STAND RETAINED BY
- IN LIVING CSSU
ROOM
E6  HEWLEITPACKARD  DET. HOPPER  NORTHEAST  TRANSFERRED
(HP) COMPUTER SN# BEDROOM TOF.B.L
CNH5221K1P
E7  HEWLETTPACKARD  DET.HOPPER  NORTHEAST  TRANSFERRED
(HP) PHOTOSMART BEDROOM TOFRL
COMPUTER PRINTER
MODEL 7760 SN#
MY39T221XD
E-8 SAFE & CONTENTS _ DET. HOPPER  NORTHEAST  RETAINED BY
BEDROOM CSSU
CLOSET ON
FLOOR
E-9A FUNNEL DET. HOPPER  NORTHEAST  RETAINED BY
BEDRROM CSSU
CLOSET
E9B HANDWRITTENNOTE DET. HOPPER  NORTHEAST - RETAINED BY
(PAPER) BEDROOM 'CSSU
CLOSET
E-10 WALLET DET. HOPPER  NORTHEAST  RETAINED BY
BEDROOM CSSU
CLOSET
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E-11 NOKIA CELL PHONE  DET. HOPPER ONTQPODF  TRANSFERRED
MODEL 1110 IMEI: : BED IN TOF.BI
353266/01/718363/33 NOR S
WITH LG SIMM 03 J\ﬁhggf 108
#8996701200010713401
¥-12 TRASH BAG DET. HOPPER IN WHITE RETAINED BY
CONTAINING TRASH CAN IN CSSU
ASSORTED ITEMS - L ISTRCHENOURT
E-13 CD.’S DET.HOPPER NORTHEAST® RETAINED BY
BEDROOM ON CSSU
. FLOOR
E-14 HANDWRITTEN PAPER DET.HOPPER NORTHEAST RETAINED BY
(ARABIC) BEDROOM CSSU
UNDER
COMPUTER
KEYBOARD
E-15 CRICKET CELLPHONE DET.HOPPER NORTHEAST CELL PHONE
MODEL: A100; MEID BEDROOMIN TRANSFERRED
DEC: COMPUTER TOFBI1:
270113178502489002-NO STAND PAPERWORK
SIMM CARD; & VIDEO
PAPERWORK, & 2~ GAMES
VIDEO GAMES RETAINED BY
CSSU
E-16 HEWLETT PACKARD DET.HOPPER COMPUTER RETAINED BY
' (HP) COMPUTER STAND IN CSSU
MONITOR MODEL M70 NORTHEAST
SN# SM01803505; BEDROOM
HEWLETT PACKARD
(HP) KEYBOARD SN#
BF61803689; 2- SONY
SPEAKERS
E-17 ONE CAMO BAG DET. HOPPER CLOSET IN CENDYNE MP3
CONTAINING A NORTHEAST TRANSFERRED
CENDYNE MP3, SAWED BEDROOM TO F.B.L;
OFF GUN BARREL, CAMO BAG
SAW, SAW BLADES, 2- AND
AMMO MAGAZINES CONTENTS
RETAINED BY
CSSU
LOGGING OFFICER: B. FLANNERY EMP# 14365

LRPD Form 540008
Rev. 5/24/04
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GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINT
The affiant, MIKE_HARPER = IDN 339285 , after first being
duly sworh accarding fo law, stafes that a criminal offenae has been commiited in Knox County, Tennessee, hy the defendant,

CARLOS LEON BLEDSOE (ALIAS) - IDN_895951 whose last known address is
3500 JOHN A, MERRITT BLYD, NASHVILLE, TN 37209 .

Further, affiantmakes oath that the essentiel facts constituting sald offense, the date of said offense, and the sources
of affiant's information-eancerning said facts are as follows:

THE DEFENDANT COMMITTED THE OFFENSE OF PROHIBITED WEAPONS (SWITCHBLADE, BRASS KNUCKLES OR OTHER IMPLEMENTS CREATED
TO CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY), IN VIOLATION OF TCA SECTION 39-17-1302, THIS INCIDENT OCCURRED ON 2036 SPENGE PLACE AT
MAPLEWOOD IN KNOXVILLE, KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE ON SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2004 AT OR ABOUT 20:51. THE DEFENDANT WAS IN THE
REAR PASSENGER SEAT OF A BLUE MAZDA TN TAG #NNU-270 THAT WAS STOPPED FOR AN EQUIPMENT VIOLATION. AN UNKNOWN BLACK MALE
FLED ON FOOT FROM THE FRONT PASSENGER SEAT. THE DEFENDANT WAS IN THE REAR SEAT. THE DEFENDANT WAS IN POSSESSION OF A
SILVER SWITCHBLADE KNIFE IN HIS FRONT RIGHT POCKET ( OPENED AT THE TOUCH OF A BUTTON) THAT WAS FOUND SEARCH INCIDENT TO
ARREST. THIS INCIDENT OCCURED IN KNOXVILLE, KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE. A CITATION WAS NOT ISSUED BECAUSE [LIKELY THE OFFENSE
WILL CONTINUE]. THIS OFFENSE OCCURRED IN KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE.

DOCUMENT#: @654884

TATTENTION: [f the warrant number on this document is not preceded by an "@" symbol, thiz warrantis NOT an exact duplicate
of the charglng instrument. Contact the Clerk's office to obtain an exact copy,

;
e ——— —— R
AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE ADDRESS & ZIF CODE - TELEPHONE NUMBERS -
_?_00 Hg:lgARD BAKER JR DR, KNOXVILLE, WORK 8652157000
N 37

HOME 4236281000

Personelly sworn to and subscribed by the affiant before me this 21 day of February , 2004.

—— aar

Judge, General Sessions Court/Judicial Commissioner
Approved-by: CAROLYN JETER

STATE WARRANT
To any Lawful Officer of the State:

Information on oath in the form of an Affidavit of complaint having been made to me that the offense of
PROHIBITED WEAPQNS (SWITCHBI ADE, BRASS KNUCKLES OR OTHER IMPLEMENTS CREATED TO CAUSE SERIQUS
BODILY INJURY), TCA Section 39-17-1302, CLASS A MISDEMEANOR has baen committed by the defendant, CARLOS LEON
BLEDSQE (ALIAS) - IDN 895951, In Knox County, Tennessee, and it appearing from said affidavil(s) that there is probable cause
to believe the gaid offsnse has baen committed and to believe the said defendant committed it; you are, therefore, commanded in
the name of the State of Tennassee forthwith to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before the nearest eppropriate
magistrate in the county in which the defendant is arrested. The defendant is required to appear in this court at the time set out on
this warrant to answer the charge contained herein. Appearance bond for the defendant Is set at $500 Appearance.

Issued this 21 day of February , 2004, S— S e e
Judge, General Sessions Court/Judicial Commissianer

WITNESSES _ ADDRESS & ZIP CODE __ TELEPHONE NUMBERS CASE CONNECTIO
MIKE HARPER IDN - 33285 800 HOWARD BAKER JR DR (385) 215-7000 AFFIANT

KNOXVILLE, TN 37915

. —~
* Witness added after the warrant was approved/printed.
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CRIMINAIL HISTORY RECORD

5/02/2008 02:06 PM (Public Version)

Page 1 of 1

RSON#: 855951 NEME: BLEDSOE, CARLOS LEOR
.- > COLOR:“BROWN HATR COLOR: BLACK RACE: BLACK HEIGHT: 175 HEIGHT: 600 DOB:017/09/1985
- CONSOLIDATED
<) IARGE DOCEET INTO COMMTI'TTED DISPOSITIONDATE DESCRIPTION

2654824 02/21/2004 06/21/2004 DISMISSED

g {OHIBITED "WEAPONS {SWITCHBLADE,
BRASS KNUCKLES "OR OTHER IMPLEMENTS
CREATED TQ CAUSE SERIQUS BODILY
INJURY)

Docket {Consclidated Warrants[Arrest Date]) Disposition Date / Disposition

KNOX GSC CRIMINAL COURT

22009 3:36MM

JUN.
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